
 

 
September 29, 2014 
 
Via Electronic Filing and FedEx 
 
Public Utility Commission 
Attn: Filing Center 
3930 Fairview Industrial Drive SE 
Salem, OR  97308 
 
Re:  Docket No. UM 1707 Request to Change Service List of Sierra Club 
 

Sierra Club hereby requests the following change to the service list in the above-
referenced docket. Please add Derek Nelson: 
 
Derek Nelson 
Legal Assistant 
Sierra Club Environmental Law Program 
85 Second Street, Second Floor 
San Francisco, CA 94105 
Phone: 415-977-5595 
Fax: 415-977-5793 
Email: derek.nelson@sierraclub.org 
 
Please let me know if you have any questions. Thank you. 

 

Respectfully submitted, 
 

/s/ Derek Nelson  
Derek Nelson 
Legal Assistant 
Sierra Club Environmental Law Program 
85 Second St., 2nd Floor 
San Francisco, CA 94105 
(415) 977-5595 
derek.nelson@sierraclub.org 

 
cc: Service List 

85 Second Street, Second Floor San Francisco, CA 94105-3441 TEL: (415) 977-5772 FAX: (415) 977-5793 www.sierraclub.org 



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I hereby certify that on this 29th day of September, 2014, I caused to be served the foregoing 

REQUEST TO CHANGE SERVICE LIST OF SIERRA CLUB upon all party representatives on the 

official service list for this proceeding via electronic mail and/or FedEx.  

Jason W. Jones (C) 
Assistant Attorney General 
Department of Justice/General Counsel 
Business Activities Section 
1162 Court St NE 
Salem, OR 97301-4096 
jason.w.jones@state.or.us 
Waive Paper Service 
 

Sarah Wallace (C) 
Oregon Dockets 
Pacific Power 
825 NE Multnomah St, Ste 1800 
Portland, OR 97232-2149 
sarah.wallace@pacificorp.com 
oregondockets@pacificorp.com 
Waive Paper Service 

OPUC Dockets 
Robert Jenks (C) 
G. Catriona McCracken (C) 
Citizens' Utility Board Of Oregon   
610 SW Broadway, Ste 400 
Portland, OR 97205 
dockets@oregoncub.org 
bob@oregoncub.org 
catriona@oregoncub.org 
 

Jesse E Cowell  
Melinda J Davison 
Davison Van Cleve   
333 SW Taylor St., Suite 400 
Portland, OR 97204 
jec@dvclaw.com 
mjd@dvclaw.com 

Bradley Mullins 
Mountain West Analytics 
333 SW Taylor St., Suite 400 
Portland, OR 97204 
brmullins@mwanalytics.com   
      

Wendy Gerlitz 
NW Energy Coalition   
1205 SE Flavel St. 
Portland, OR 97202 
wendy@nwenergy.org 

Kevin E Parks 
Parks Law Offices, LLC   
310 SW 4th Ave., Ste. 806 
Portland, OR 97204 
kevin@parks-law-offices.com 

Renewable NW Dockets 
Megan Decker 
Renewable Northwest   
421 SW 6th Ave., Ste. 1125 
Portland, OR 97204 
dockets@renewablenw.org 
megan@renewablenw.org 
 

Lisa D Hardie  (C) 
Troutman Sanders   
805 SW Broadway #1560 
Portland, OR 97205 
lisa.hardie@troutmansanders.com 
 

 

 
// 
 
// 



Dated this 29th day of September, 2014 at San Francisco, CA. 
 
 
                  /s/ Derek Nelson 

Derek Nelson 
Legal Assistant 
Sierra Club Environmental Law Program 
85 Second St., 2nd Floor 
San Francisco, CA 94105 
(415) 977-5595 
derek.nelson@sierraclub.org 
 


